#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		03/01/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQS, Inc.	
Street Address:	1325 Walnut Ridge Drive	
City:	Hartland	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53029	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764806	GALILEO
Registration Number:	2569426	AQS
Registration Number:	3019884	AQS
Registration Number:	3010793	AQS/ADVANTAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

212-756-2132 Phone: scott.kareff@srz.com Email:

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

919 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

900248837

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

025983-0182 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 004976 FRAME: 0250

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (025983/0182)
Signature:	/kc for sk/
Date:	03/05/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release for AQS, Inc#p source=Trademark Release for AQS, Inc#p source=Trademark Release for AQS, Inc#p	age2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004976 FRAME: 0251

# RELEASE OF NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Security Interest In Trademarks, dated as of February 9, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2006 at Reel 3256, Frame 0341, AQS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Releasee"), granted to ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Releasor"), a security interest in all of Releasee's trademarks and applications therefor, including the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds and benefits thereof.

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademarks.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID - 19655550.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Notice Of Security Interest In Trademarks to be duly executed as of March  $\bot$ , 2013.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Ment M freignet Its: Source Vice Prosident

DOC ID - 19655550.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004976 FRAME: 0253

## Schedule I

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Issue Date
Galileo (word-only)	2764806	9/28/2000
AQS (word-only)	2569426	8/4/2000
AQS (logo-only)	3019884	11/29/2005
AQS/advantage	3010793	11/1/2005

DOC ID - 19655550.1

**RECORDED: 03/07/2013** 

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004976 FRAME: 0254